Municipality

Bellingham
Colville
Elmer City
Fairfield

Ferndale
Tone

Lake Stevens
Lake Stevens
Moxee
Moxee

Port Orchard
Puyallup
Toppenish
Wenatchee

Special Notations:

Certificate
File No.

2011 - 64
2011 - 58
2011 - 63
1986 - 93

2011 - 68
2011 - 66
1999 - 48
2011 -59
2011 - 65
2011 - 65
2011 - 60
2011 - 61
2011 - 62
2011 - 67

DE - Deannexation.

Ordinance

2011-08-049
1341 N.S.
267
(207)331

1619
534
(585)706
722

704
(704)706
006-11
2984
2011-11
2011-33

AMD - Amending Ordinance.
BA - Boundary adjustment between two cities or a city and county - Not an annexation.

First Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

September 1, 2011 through November 30, 2011

Parcel
No.
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ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.

Office of Financial Management, State of Washington

Eff.
Date

08/30/11
09/05/05
06/21/99
09/20/05

07/01/11
09/07/11
11/22/04
05/29/06
05/05/11
09/17/11
06/08/11
10/01/11
08/23/11
07/25/11

Date
Approved

10/20/11
09/27/11
10/10/11
11/17/11

11/28/11
10/26/11
09/27/11
09/27/11
10/20/11
10/20/11
09/27/11
10/04/11
10/10/11
11/17/11
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Area in
Acres

6.10
2.00
4.72
1.85

144.00
2.16
0.00

10.98
46.86
0.00
9.67
4.30
7.70
0.50

Housing Units

Total Occupied

13
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Total
Population

21
0
0
0
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Special Notes

HIS -

HIS -

AMD - HIS - Replaces ord 207,
effective 9/12/1986. Same file
number.

AMD - HIS -
HIS -

AMD - Amends legal description.

HIS - Indicates an annexation that is listed for historical purposes only. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.
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