First Quarterly Report of Annexations, Incorporations and Other Boundary Adjustments

September 1, 2011 through November 30, 2011

Municipality	Certificate File No.	<u>Ordinance</u>	Parcel No.	Eff. <u>Date</u>	Date <u>Approved</u>	Area in Acres	Housing Units Total Occupie	d Po	Total opulation	Special Notes
Bellingham	2011 - 64	2011-08-049	1	08/30/11	10/20/11	6.10	13	13	21	
Colville	2011 - 58	1341 N.S.	1	09/05/05	09/27/11	2.00	0	0	0	HIS -
Elmer City	2011 - 63	267	1	06/21/99	10/10/11	4.72	0	0	0	HIS -
Fairfield	1986 - 93	(207)331	1	09/20/05	11/17/11	1.85	0	0	0	AMD - HIS - Replaces ord 207, effective 9/12/1986. Same file number.
Ferndale	2011 - 68	1619	1	07/01/11	11/28/11	144.00	4	2	4	
Ione	2011 - 66	534	1	09/07/11	10/26/11	2.16	1	1	2	
Lake Stevens	1999 - 48	(585)706	1	11/22/04	09/27/11	0.00	0	0	0	AMD - HIS -
Lake Stevens	2011 - 59	722	1	05/29/06	09/27/11	10.98	0	0	0	HIS -
Moxee	2011 - 65	704	1	05/05/11	10/20/11	46.86	1	1	2	
Moxee	2011 - 65	(704)706	1	09/17/11	10/20/11	0.00	0	0	0	AMD - Amends legal description.
Port Orchard	2011 - 60	006-11	1	06/08/11	09/27/11	9.67	0	0	0	
Puyallup	2011 - 61	2984	1	10/01/11	10/04/11	4.30	0	0	0	
Toppenish	2011 - 62	2011-11	1	08/23/11	10/10/11	7.70	0	0	0	
Wenatchee	2011 - 67	2011-33	1	07/25/11	11/17/11	0.50	0	0	0	

Special Notations: AMD - Amending Ordinance.

 $[\]ensuremath{\mathsf{BA}}$ - Boundary adjustment between two cities or a city and county - Not an annexation.

DE - Deannexation.

HIS - Indicates an annexation that is listed for historical purposes only. The annexed population and housing are already included in census data.

ST - Only street right-of-way is being annexed.